

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5056/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 13/07/2006 in AS No.262/1993
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V.MAHALINGAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SURYA FINANCE BY ITS MANAGGING PARTNER

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice by Registered Post A.D. to the
unserved respondents.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed, if asked by the
petitioners.

List the matter on 16th May, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar